INSAMIR0622
USER’S GUIDE
AMIR SERIES
ELECTRONIC CONVECTOR
REPLACEMENT COMPONENT LIST INCLUDED
For further information or to consult this guide online, please visit our website at www.stelpro.com
This unit
complies with

cause they may damage the finishing. If the unit is used in a very dusty location,
use a vacuum brush to remove dust and other foreign objects from the grilles.
Note that cigarette smoke could yellow the discharge grille and that the best
way to prevent it is to clean the unit on a regular basis.
Do not use cleaning products identified with these symbols:
N.B. Note that there is electrical current linked to the unit even
if the thermostat is set off. This means that there is a risk of
electric shock as long as the unit is energized.
MAINTENANCE
TROUBLESHOOTING
MAINTENANCE AND TROUBLESHOOTING
7
REF. # PART # DESCRIPTION
1 PROT-056 THERMAL PROTECTION 500 W
1 PROT-055   THERMAL PROTECTION 1500 W
2 EUC0250-05-1 ELEMENT 250 W - 120 V
2 EUC0250-05-3 ELEMENT 250 W - 174 V
2 EUC0250-05-7 ELEMENT 250 W - 139 V
2 EUC0250-05-8 ELEMENT 250 W - 104 V
2 EUC0500-10-1 ELEMENT 500 W - 120 V
2 EUC0500-10-3 ELEMENT 500 W - 174 V
2 EUC0500-10-5 ELEMENT 500 W - 240 V
2 EUC0500-10-6 ELEMENT 500 W - 300 V
2 EUC0500-10-7 ELEMENT 500 W - 139 V
2 EUC0500-10-8 ELEMENT 500 W - 104 V
2 EUC0750-15-1 ELEMENT 750 W - 120 V
2 EUC0750-15-3 ELEMENT 750 W - 174 V
REF. # PART # DESCRIPTION
2 EUC0750-15-5 ELEMENT 750 W - 240 V
2 EUC0750-15-6 ELEMENT 750 W - 300 V
2 EUC0750-15-7 ELEMENT 750 W - 139 V
2 EUC0750-15-8 ELEMENT 750 W - 104 V
2 EUC1000-20-1 ELEMENT 1000 W - 120 V
2 EUC1000-20-3 ELEMENT 1000 W - 174 V
2 EUC1000-20-5 ELEMENT 1000 W - 240 V
2 EUC1000-20-6 ELEMENT 1000 W - 300 V
2 EUC1000-20-7 ELEMENT 1000 W - 139 V
2 EUC1000-20-8 ELEMENT 1000 W - 104 V
3 SWI-006 SWITCH ON/OFF
4 PL-120 PILOT LIGHT
5 (optional) ST-216 ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT
- (optional) CD-013 POWER CORD 120 V/15 A